
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4112
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2008
NATIONAL POLICE MEMORIAL
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Sai Shri Nand Kumar;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to shift the National Police Memorial to Sashastra Seema Bal (SSB) Complex as reported in
`Times of India` dated March 16, 2008;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) & (b): No Sir.

(c): A part of the earlier structure, after dismantling, has been shifted to the SSB Complex at Ghitorni incurring expenditure on its transportation.
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